
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2073
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2007
MAINTENANCE OF GOVERNMENT BUNGALOWS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount spent by the CPWD on maintenance of Government accommodation/bungalows for the last three years, year-wise;

(b) whether the Government has noticed irregularities in it;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether CPWD has failed in its duties for proper maintenance of Government accommodation/bungalows for the last many years;

(e) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): The amount spent by CPWD on maintenance o f Government accommodation/bungalows for the last three years, year-wise is given below:

Year                 Expenditure

             (Rs.in crores)

2004-05                 205.93
2005-06                 206.77
2006-07                 260.38

(b): No, Sir.

(c)to(f): Does not arise in view of reply to part (b) above.
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